	 The ST-48 is a truly “universal” monitor
	 accepting oxygen and many toxic
	 sensors into the same sensor head
	 Graphic LCD displays gas values as
	 engineering-units and graphically as
	 bar-graph and 30-minute trend
 	 Front panel LEDs and LCD indicate
	 alarm and Cal In Progress status

S02 Sulfur Dioxide
SPE EC Specify Gas
ST-48 2-Wire Order Guide
ST48EC- ABC-D-E/F/G
“A” Enclosure Type:
AL=Aluminum
SS=Stainless Steel
PY=Poly
“B” Area Classification:
1=Division 1
2=Division 2
3=Intrinsically Safe
4=General Purpose
“C” Splash Guard Option:
0= No Splash Guard
1=Splash Guard
“D” Output Option:
Standard 4-20mA Sink
“E” EC Sensor Location:
0=No EC Sensor
L=Local Mount
R=Remote Mount
* should we offer all 3?
“F” Channel 1 Sensor
Pick from EC List:
“G” EC Sensor Type:
STD=Gen 1 EC Smart Sensor
HDL=Gen 1 EC for Hot and Dry Locations
* no arctic circuit
*Reactive gases compatible with AL3, AL4, SS3, SS4 and PY1
SPECIFICATIONS
8621 Highway 6, Hitchcock, TX 77563
Tel: (409) 986-9800  Fax: (409) 986-9880
DISPLAY
64 x 128 pixel LCD displays 30-minute trend, bar-graph and large
engineering units.
ACCURACY
±5% of full scale ± 1 count
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40 – 60 degrees C
TEMPERATURE DRIFT
Less than .1% per degree C over ambient temperature range
POWER SUPPLY
10 - 30 VDC at less than .75 Watts in 2-wire 4-20mA
ANALOG OUTPUTS
2-wire 4-20mA non-polar current sink
Max loop R=600 ohms with nominal 24VDC
CSA APPROVALS (File # 219995)
The ST-48 EC is available with 3 methods of protection for hazardous areas
CAST ALUMINUM ENCLOSURE:
Explosion-Proof Cl 1 Div 1 Gr ABCD with 10-0247 (includes sinter)
Intrinsically-Safe Cl 1 Div 1 Gr ABCD Exia with 10-0247IS (without sinter;
requires 10-0263 IS barrier)
Non-Incendive Cl 1 Div 2 Gr ABCD with 10-0247 or 10-0247IS
UL94 POLY BLACK PLASTIC ENCLOSURE:
Non-Incendive Cl 1 Div 2 Gr ABCD
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available Sensor Types
*Reactive gases require use of sensor head without
stainless steel flame arrestor
*Configure on www.rcsystemsco.com to confirm your
selection is accurate
Representatives:
C A Briggs Company
632 Davisville Road
Willow Grove, PA  19090
Phone: 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611

OZ *Ozone
SD Sulfur Dioxide
ST-48 3-Wire Order Guide
ST48EC- A-B -C- D
“A” Enclosure Type
AL1= Aluminum Explosion Proof
AL2= Aluminum Explosion Proof w/Splash Guard
AL3= Aluminum Intrinsically Safe
AL4= Aluminum Intrinsically Safe w/Splash Guards
SS1= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof
SS2= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof w/Splash Guard
SS3= Stainless Steel Intrinsically Safe
SS4= Stainless Steel Intrinsically Safe w/Splash Guard
SS5= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location
SS6= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Splash Guard
SS7= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors
SS8= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors
and Splash Guards
PY1= Polycarbonate w/Splash Guard
“B” Channel 1 Sensor
Pick from EC List
00= None
“C” Channel 2 Sensor
Pick from full list except EC
00= None
“D” Output Options
0= None
1= 10-0234 Modbus RTU + 3 Relays
2= 10-0250 Dual Isolated 4-20 mA Output
4= 10-0351 4-20 mA HART
*Reactive gases compatible with AL5, AL6, AL7, AL8, SS5, SS6, SS7,
SS8 and PY1
SPECIFICATIONS
8621 Highway 6, Hitchcock, TX 77563
Tel: (409) 986-9800  Fax: (409) 986-9880
DISPLAY
64 x 128 pixel backlit LCD displays 30-minute trend, bar-graph and large
engineering units.
ACCURACY
±5% of full scale ± 1 count
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40 – 60 degrees C
TEMPERATURE DRIFT
Less than .1% per degree C over ambient temperature range
POWER SUPPLY
10 - 30 VDC at less than 3 Watts in 3-wire 4-20mA with relays
ANALOG OUTPUTS
ST-48 3-wire models have 4-20mA current source output
With nominal 24VDC power supply max loop R is 750 ohms
Optional Isolated 4-20mA Output
10-0234 Relays / RS-485 Modbus® (Optional)
Relays are Form C 5AMP @ 30VDC and 240VAC RESISTIVE
RS-485 is 2-wire Modbus® RTU
NRTL CSA APPROVALS (File # 219995)
Cast Aluminum Enclosure:
Explosion-Proof Cl 1 Div 1 Gr ABCD with 10-0247 (includes sinter)
Non-Incendive Cl 1 Div 2 Gr ABCD with 10-0247 or 10-0247IS
UL94 Poly Black Plastic Enclosure:
Non-Incendive Cl 1 Div 2 Gr ABCD
ORDERING INFORMATION
PID
PI1 Benzene (10.0eV)
PI2 Specify Gas/Range
(10.6eV)
Smart IR (Series 4)
IR3 Carbon Dioxide
0-5%
IR1 Methane LEL
IR2 Propane LEL
Analog Input
MA 4-20mA Input
Available Sensor Types